1977 Assembly Bill 594

Date published: April 6, 1978

CHAPTER 222, Laws of 1977

AN ACT to create 50.53 (7) (e) of the statutes, relating to reimbursement of 50% of preinspection fees to local agent.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 50.53 (7) (e) of the statutes is created to read:

50.53 (7) (e) Agents designated by the department under sub. (6) shall make preinspections as required under this subsection and shall be reimbursed for those services at the rate of 50% of the preinspection fee designated in this subsection.